

说明书尺寸：490 x 90mm

MINISO USER MANUAL 使用說明書 MULTIMEDIA WIRELESS KEYBOARD WITH HOLDER CLAVIER SANS FIL MULTIMÉDIA AVEC SUPPORT لوحة مفاتيح لاسلكية متعددة الوسائط مع حامل TECLADO INALÁMBRICO MULTIMEDIA CON SOPORTE 支架款多媒體藍牙鍵盤 MODEL: K802 使用產品前請仔細閱讀本使用說明書，並請妥善保管。 PLEASE READ THIS MANUAL CAREFULLY BEFORE USING THE PRODUCT AND KEEP IT PROPERLY	Dimensions: 34.6cmx16.1cmx2.7cm Main material: ABS Working voltage: 3VDC Working current: 30mA Receiver parameters: Voltage 5VDC, current 20mA FCC ID : 2ART4-SE65DP IC : 27484-SE65DP Working temperature and humidity: -25 ~ 55°C/<85%RH Supported systems: Windows 98/2000/ME/NT; Windows XP Windows VISTA /7/8/10 Product Features 1. Four modes (Three Bluetooth channels + One 2.4G channel) multi-device connection. Switch as you want. 2. Integrated stand for cellphone/iPad for better use. 3. Multimedia functions keys, combination use of which bring you more convenience. Usage 1. 2.4G connection mode: open the cover of battery compartment in the bottom of keyboard, insert 2 AAA batteries, take out the connector, put the cover back on. Plug the connector into the computer, move the switch in the bottom of keyboard to the right, the indicator light will turn on, press FN+4 (at this time all of the lights will turn on), switch to 2.4G mode and you can start to use. 2. Bluetooth 1 connection mode: after inserting the batteries into the keyboard, move the switch in the bottom of keyboard to the right, the indicator light will turn on. Press FN+1, at this time the first light will blink fast, use your computer or other devices with	Bluetooth function to search for "MINISO-K802", click on it to connect, then you can start to use. 3. Bluetooth 2 connection mode: after inserting the batteries into the keyboard, move the switch in the bottom of keyboard to the right, the indicator light will turn on. Press FN+2, at this time the second light will blink fast, use your computer or other devices with Bluetooth function to search for "MINISO-K802", click on it to connect, then you can start to use. 4. Bluetooth 3 connection mode: after inserting the batteries into the keyboard, move the switch in the bottom of keyboard to the right, the indicator light will turn on. Press FN+3, at this time the third light will blink fast, use your computer or other devices with Bluetooth function to search for "MINISO-K802", click on it to connect, then you can start to use. Caution 1. Keep away from high temperature and moisture to avoid contact with conducting materials or liquids. 2. Do not install the batteries in the wrong direction to prevent short circuits. 3. Do not disassemble or repair the product by yourself. 4. If the product does not work normally, check if the batteries are installed properly and if the battery is low. Storage Turn off and store. Keep away from moisture and high temperature.	FCC Warning This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules, Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device. Caution: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: —Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. —Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. —Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected. —Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. FCC Radiation Exposure Statement: This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter. IC Warning This device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause interference, and (2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device. L'émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : 1) L'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage; 2) L'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.Cet émetteur ne doit pas être colocalisé ou fonctionner en conjonction avec une autre antenne ou un autre émetteur. The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction. Le matériel a été évalué pour répondre aux exigences générales d'exposition aux radiofréquences.Le dispositif peut être utilisé dans des conditions d'exposition portables illimitées.	Dimensions: 34.6cmx16.1cmx2.7cm Matériel principal: ABS Tension de fonctionnement: 3VDC Courant de fonctionnement: 30mA Température et humidité de fonctionnement: -25 ~ 55°C/<85%RH Systèmes pris en charge : Windows 98/2000/ME/NT ; Windows XP Windows VISTA /7/8/10 Caractéristiques du produit 1. Quatre modes (trois canaux Bluetooth + un canal 2.4G) connexion multi-appareils. Changez comme vous voulez. 2. Support intégré pour téléphone portable/iPad pour une meilleure utilisation. 3. Touches de fonctions multimédia, dont l'utilisation combinée vous apporte plus de confort. Mode d'emploi 1. Mode de connexion 2.4G : ouvrez le couvercle du compartiment des piles au bas du clavier, insérez 2 piles AAA, retirez le connecteur, remettez le couvercle en place. Branchez le connecteur sur l'ordinateur, déplacez l'interrupteur en bas du clavier vers la droite, le voyant s'allumera, appuyez sur FN + 4 (à ce moment, tous les voyants s'allumeront), passez en mode 2.4G et vous peut commencer à utiliser. 2. Mode d'appairage Bluetooth 1: après avoir inséré les piles dans le clavier, déplacez l'interrupteur en bas du clavier vers la droite, le voyant s'allumera. Appuyez sur FN+1, à ce moment-là, le premier voyant clignotera rapidement, utilisez votre ordinateur ou	d'autres appareils avec fonction Bluetooth pour rechercher "MINISO-K802", cliquez dessus pour vous connecter, puis vous pouvez commencer à utiliser. 3. Mode d'appairage Bluetooth 2: après avoir inséré les piles dans le clavier, déplacez l'interrupteur en bas du clavier vers la droite, le voyant s'allumera. Appuyez sur FN+2, à ce moment-là, le deuxième voyant clignotera rapidement, utilisez votre ordinateur ou d'autres appareils avec fonction Bluetooth pour rechercher "MINISO-K802", cliquez dessus pour vous connecter, puis vous pouvez commencer à utiliser. 4. Mode d'appairage Bluetooth 3: après avoir inséré les piles dans le clavier, déplacez l'interrupteur en bas du clavier vers la droite, le voyant s'allumera. Appuyez sur FN + 3, à ce moment-là, le troisième voyant clignotera rapidement, utilisez votre ordinateur ou d'autres appareils dotés de la fonction Bluetooth pour rechercher "MINISO-K802", cliquez dessus pour vous connecter, puis vous pouvez commencer à utiliser. Attention 1. Maintenir le produit éloigné des températures élevées et de l'humidité pour éviter tout contact avec des matériaux ou des liquides conducteurs. 2. N'installez pas les batteries dans le mauvais sens pour éviter les courts-circuits. 3. Ne démontez pas ou ne réparez pas le produit vous-même. 4. Si le produit ne fonctionne pas normalement, vérifiez si les piles sont correctement installées et si la batterie est faible.
--	---	---	---	---	---

Stockage Éteignez et stockez. Maintenir éloigné de l'humidité et des températures élevées. Avertissement IC Cet appareil est conforme à la ou aux normes RSS exemptées de licence d'Industrie Canada. Son fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) Ce dispositif ne doit pas causer d'interférences, et (2) Ce dispositif doit accepter toute interférence, y compris les interférences susceptibles de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable du dispositif.	الأبعاد: 2.7×16.1×34.6 سم الخامة الرئيسية: ABS جهد العمل: 3 فولت تيار مستمر تيار العمل: 30 مللي أمبير درجة حرارة العمل والرطوبة: 25~55 درجة مئوية/ أقل من 85٪ رطوبة نسبية بدعم الأنظمة: Windows 98/2000 / ME / NT ، وأنظمة تشغيل 7/8/10 Windows XP Windows VISTA مميزات المنتج 1. أربعة أوضاع (ثلاث قنوات بلوتوث + قناة 2.4G) اتصال متعدد الأجهزة. تبديل مريح 2. حامل متكامل للهاتف المحمول/iPad لاستخدام أفضل 3. مفاتيح وظائف الوسائط المتعددة، الجمع بين الاستخدام الذي يوفر المزيد من الراحة الاستخدام 1. وضع الاتصال 2.4G: افتح غطاء البطارية في الجزء السفلي من لوحة المفاتيح وأدخل 2 بطارية AAA. أخرج جهاز الاستقبال. أعد غطاء البطارية. أدخل جهاز الاستقبال في الكمبيوتر. حرك مفتاح التشغيل في الجزء السفلي من لوحة المفاتيح إلى اليمين. بضغ مؤشر لوحة المفاتيح. اضغط مطولاً على FN+4 (تضيء جميع أضواء لوحة المفاتيح في هذه الحالة) اختر وضع الاتصال 2.4G للاستخدام 2. وضع اتصال بلوتوث 1: بعد تثبيت البطارية. حرك مفتاح التشغيل في الجزء السفلي من لوحة المفاتيح إلى اليمين. بضغ مؤشر لوحة المفاتيح. اضغط مطولاً على FN+1، في هذه الحالة يومض الضوء الأول للوحة المفاتيح بسرعة. استخدم الكمبيوتر أو أي أجهزة بلوتوث للبحث عن "MINISO-K802". انقر للاتصال والاستخدام	3. وضع اتصال بلوتوث 2: بعد تثبيت البطارية. حرك مفتاح التشغيل في الجزء السفلي من لوحة المفاتيح إلى اليمين. بضغ مؤشر لوحة المفاتيح. اضغط مطولاً على FN+2، في هذه الحالة يومض الضوء الثاني للوحة المفاتيح بسرعة. استخدم الكمبيوتر أو أي أجهزة بلوتوث للبحث عن "MINISO-K802". انقر للاتصال والاستخدام 4. وضع اتصال بلوتوث 3: بعد تثبيت البطارية. حرك مفتاح التشغيل في الجزء السفلي من لوحة المفاتيح إلى اليمين. بضغ مؤشر لوحة المفاتيح. اضغط مطولاً على FN+3، في هذه الحالة يومض الضوء الثالث للوحة المفاتيح بسرعة. استخدم الكمبيوتر أو أي أجهزة بلوتوث للبحث عن "MINISO-K802". انقر للاتصال والاستخدام تحذير 1. يحفظ بعيد عن درجات الحرارة المرتفعة والرطوبة. تجنب ملامسة المواد والسوائل الموصلة للكهرباء 2. لا تقم بتركيب البطاريات في الاتجاه الخاطئ لتجنب حدوث ماس كهربائي 3. عدم تفكيك أو محاولة إصلاح المنتج بنفسك 4. إذا كان المنتج لا يعمل بشكل جيد. تحقق مما إذا كانت البطاريات مثبتة بشكل صحيح وما إذا كانت البطارية منتهكة التخزين قم بإيقاف التشغيل ثم التخزين. يحفظ بعيد عن الرطوبة ودرجات الحرارة المرتفعة	Dimensiones: 34.6cmx16.1cmx2.7cm Material principal: ABS Voltaje de funcionamiento: 3 VDC Corriente de trabajo: 30 mA Temperatura y humedad de trabajo: -25 ~ 55 °C / <85% RH Sistemas compatibles: Windows 98/2000 / ME / NT; Windows XP Windows VISTA / 7/8/10 Características del Producto 1. Conexión multidispositivo de cuatro modos (tres canales Bluetooth + un canal 2.4G). Cambia como quieras. 2. Soporte integrado para celular / iPad para un mejor uso. 3. Teclas de funciones multimedia, cuyo uso combinado le brinda más comodidad. Instrucción 1. Modo de conexión 2.4G: abra la tapa del compartimiento de la batería en la parte inferior del teclado, inserte 2 baterías AAA, saque el conector, vuelva a colocar la tapa. Enchufe el conector en la computadora, mueva el interruptor en la parte inferior del teclado hacia la derecha, la luz indicadora se encenderá, presione FN + 4 (en este momento todas las luces se encenderán), cambie al modo 2.4G y usted puede empezar a usar. 2. Modo de conexión Bluetooth 1: después de insertar las baterías en el teclado, mueva el interruptor en la parte inferior del teclado hacia la derecha, la luz indicadora se encenderá. Presione FN + 1, en este momento la primera luz parpadeará rápidamente, use su computadora u otros dispositivos con función Bluetooth para buscar "MINISO-K802", haga clic en él para conectarse,	luego puede comenzar a usar. 3. Modo de conexión Bluetooth 2: después de insertar las baterías en el teclado, mueva el interruptor en la parte inferior del teclado hacia la derecha, la luz indicadora se encenderá. Presione FN + 2, en este momento la segunda luz parpadeará rápidamente, use su computadora u otros dispositivos con función Bluetooth para buscar "MINISO-K802", haga clic en él para conectarse, luego puede comenzar a usar. 4. Modo de conexión Bluetooth 3: después de insertar las baterías en el teclado, mueva el interruptor en la parte inferior del teclado hacia la derecha, la luz indicadora se encenderá. Presione FN + 3, en este momento la tercera luz parpadeará rápidamente, use su computadora u otros dispositivos con función Bluetooth para buscar "MINISO-K802", haga clic en él para conectarse, luego puede comenzar a usar. Advertencia 1. Mantener alejado de altas temperaturas y humedad para evitar el contacto con materiales conductores o líquidos. 2. No instale las baterías en la dirección incorrecta para evitar cortocircuitos. 3. No desmonte ni repare el producto usted mismo. 4. Si el producto no funciona normalmente, verifique si las baterías están instaladas correctamente y si la batería está baja. Método de Almacenamiento Apagarlo antes guardarlo. Mantenerlo alejado de la humedad y de las altas temperaturas.	產品尺寸：34.6cmx16.1cmx2.7cm 主要材質：ABS 工作電壓：3VDC 工作電流：30mA 工作溫濕度：-25 ~ 55°C/<85%RH 支持系統：Windows 98/2000/ME/NT; Windows XP Windows VISTA/7/8/10 特點 1. 四模（3個藍牙通道+1個2.4G通道）多設備連接，隨意切換使用 2. 手機/ipad卡槽支架設計，使用更便捷 3. 豐富的多媒體功能鍵，組合使用更快捷 使用方法 1. 2.4G連接模式，打開鍵盤底部電池蓋，裝入兩節AAA（7號）電池，取出接收器，裝好電池蓋，將接收器插在電腦上面，撥動鍵盤底部的開關到右邊，鍵盤指示燈亮，按住FN+4（此時鍵盤燈會全亮）將鍵盤切換為2.4G模式即可使用。 2. 藍牙1連接模式，裝好電池的情況下，撥動鍵盤底部的開關到右邊，鍵盤指示燈亮，按住FN+1，此時鍵盤第一個燈會進入急速閃爍狀態用電腦或其他有藍牙功能的設備搜索看到“MINISO-K802”即可點擊連接使用。 3. 藍牙2連接模式，裝好電池的情況下，撥動鍵盤底部的開關到右邊，鍵盤指示燈亮，按住FN+2，此時鍵盤第二個燈會進入急速閃爍狀態用電腦或其他有藍牙功能的設備搜索看到“MINISO-K802”即可點擊連接使用。	4. 藍牙3連接模式，裝好電池的情況下，撥動鍵盤底部的開關到右邊，鍵盤指示燈亮，按住FN+3，此時鍵盤第三個燈會進入急速閃爍狀態用電腦或其他有藍牙功能的設備搜索看到“MINISO-K802”即可點擊連接使用。 注意事項 1. 切勿使電池暴露於潮濕、高溫的環境中，避免使之接觸導電材料或液體 2. 切勿反裝電池造成短路 3. 請勿拆解或嘗試自行維修本產品。 4. 如果產品運行不正常，請檢查電池是否正確安裝和檢查電池是否有電 儲存方法 斷電儲存、不要暴露於潮濕、高溫的環境中。 MADE IN CHINA FABRIQUE EN CHINE صنع في الصين HECHO EN CHINA www.miniso.com
---	--	--	--	--	---	--